



WEB COPY

**TOS.No.43 of 2010
and
CS.No.420 of 2005**

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Today, when these suits are taken up for hearing, the learned counsel for the plaintiffs would submit that if these matters are referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, attached to this court, there could be some amicable settlement between the parties.

2. Heard both sides.

3. In view of the above submission, these cases are referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, attached to this court.

4. The Mediation and Conciliation Centre, attached to this court, is directed to conduct the mediation between the parties and send a report to this Court, after completion of the mediation process on or before 03.09.2023.

5. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation and



WEB COPY



A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

gv

Conciliation Centre, attached to this court without fail. Post the matter on
04.09.2023.

gv

21.08.2023

Copy to:

The Mediation and Conciliation Centre,
High Court, Madras.

**TOS.No.43 of 2010
and
CS.No.420 of 2005**