



WEB COPY



**T.O.S.No.43 of 2010**

**&**

**C.S.No.420 of 2005**

**K.GOVINDARAJAN THILAKAVADI, J.**

The learned counsel appearing for the respective parties jointly submitted that the matter is being explored for an amicable settlement and that further time is required to arrive at a settlement. Accordingly, time is granted till 18.09.2026.

2. Post the matter on 18.09.2026 for reporting the outcome of the mediation.

**27.08.2026**

av